

Announcement - Regulated information

May 2, 2024

Announcement - Regulated Information according to L. 3556/2007

Public Power Corporation S.A. ("PPC") announces that, according to the provisions of L. 3556/2007 and the relevant notification received on 30.04.2024 by CVC Capital Partners SICAV – FIS S.A. (SIF), due to the internal reorganization of CVC, SIF and its controlled entities:

- Vision 2013 PCC (previously CVC Capital Partners 2013 PCC);
- Vision MMXII Limited (previously CVC MMXII Limited)
- Vision Portfolio Holdings Limited (previously CVC Portfolio Holdings Limited)
- CVC Group Holdings L.P. and
- CVC Capital Partners Fund Holdings Limited

have ceased to control, directly or indirectly the following companies:

- CVC Capital Partners Strategic Opportunities II Limited (CVC Capital Partners SO)
- Miletus Holdings Jersey Limited (Miletus Holdings) and
- Selath Holdings S.à r.l. (Selath), which directly holds 38,200,000 PPC shares which corresponds to 10% of its voting rights.

Due to the above SIF and its controlled entities mentioned above have ceased to hold PPC's voting rights.

Additionally, PPC announces that, according to the provisions of L. 3556/2007 and the relevant notification received on 30.04.2024 by CVC Capital Partners plc (CVC plc), as a result of the abovementionned internal reorganization of CVC, CVC plc, through its wholly owned subsidiaries:

- CVC Management Holdings II Ltd and
- CVC Capital Partners Fund Holdings II Ltd

has acquired indirect control over:

- CVC Capital Partners SO, which is the general partner and controls the exercise of all voting rights that each of the below mentioned funds holds in Miletus Holdings: CVC Capital Partners Strategic Opportunities II L.P., CVC Capital Partners Strategic Opportunities II Associates L.P. and CVC Investment Strategic Opportunities II L.P.. The above mentioned entities hold 100% of Miletus Holdings

and

- Miletus Holdings, which directly controls Selath which directly holds 38,200,000 PPC shares that corresponds to 10% of its voting rights.

Hence, CVC Plc, CVC Management Holdings II Ltd and CVC Capital Partners Fund Holdings II Ltd have indirectly acquired 10% of PPC's voting rights.

For further information please contact: Investor Relations Department 30, Chalkokondyli str., 104 32 Athens T: +30 210 529 2153 +30 210 529 3665 +30 210 529 3207 ir@ppcgroup.com

The announcement may be accessed on the website of Public Power Corporation S.A. (www.ppcgroup.com) at the "Investors Relations" section.